## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covisint LLC		101/03/2005 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compuware Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Campus Martius	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76042167	COVISINT
Serial Number:	76042169	COVISINT
Serial Number:	76042958	COVISINT
Serial Number:	76493978	COVISINT
Registration Number:	2572071	COVISINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734.995.3110

Email: kinnaird@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Blattner

Address Line 1: 350 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0558 /604216/

UVI¥ HU

900017425 REEL: 003000 I

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MI	CHIGAN 48104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Blattner
Signature:	/John C. Blattner/
Date:	01/03/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=US Covisint Compuware Assignme source=US Covisint Compuware Assignme source=US Covisint Compuware Assignme	nt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0559

**NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, COVISINT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its

principal place of business at 25800 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48075

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used the service mark

COVISINT, and has registered and filed applications to register said mark in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said service mark, registration, and

applications to COMPUWARE CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation having its

principal place of business at 1 Campus Martius, Detroit, Michigan 48226 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment

for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

other appropriate government offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns

and delivers unto Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc as of March 1, 2004, all right, title

and interest in and to said service mark and the United States Patent and Trademark

Office registration and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business

connected with and symbolized by such service mark, registration, and applications, as

well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement

of such service mark or injury to said good will and the right to sue for and recover the

same in the Assignee's own name.

000017233/0008/121781-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

CO/	VISINT LLC
Ву:	osc Sat
	( John 🗘 Blattner
	Attorney and Authorized Agent

Date: \_\_\_\_\_1/3/05

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 3rd day of January, 2005

Mehra CBorders

**Notary Public** 

Washtenand County, MI

My Commission expires: 8-27-10 DEBRA C. BORDERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI **COUNTY OF WASHTENAW** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Aug 27 2010 ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF Washlenaus

# Schedule A to *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment

## COVISINT Trademark Registration and Applications Assigned from Covisint LLC to Compuware Corporation

COVISINT, Reg. No. 2,572,071

COVISINT, App. Ser. No. 76/042,167 COVISINT, App. Ser. No. 76/042,169 COVISINT, App. Ser. No. 76/042,958 COVISINT, App. Ser. No. 76/493,978

**RECORDED: 01/03/2005**